

101621248

01 FC 02 FC

FEB 1 3 2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 2.13.01				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Cotten of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # X Other RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name IMPERIAL BANK 10/13/1999				
Formerly 3124143				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
X Other A CALIFORNIA BANK				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name ROWECOM INC.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 15 SOUTHWEST PARK				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) WESTWOOD MASSACHUSETTS 02090				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Other(Designation must be a separate				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002240 FRAME: 0887

FORM PTO 1610P		U.S. Department of Congmerce		
FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Öffice TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Na	me and Address Enter for t	he first Receiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)		FEB 1 3 2001		
Address (line 2)		ę. Ju		
Address (line 3)	The state of the s			
Address (line 4)		。 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Correspondent Name and Ad	Idress Area Code and Telephone N	umber 617-951-8144		
Name RACHEL A. MITCHEL				
Address (line 1) BINGHAM DANA LLP				
Address (line 2) 150 FEDERAL STREE	T			
Address (line 3) BOSTON, MA 02110	0			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total numb	per of pages of the attached conve	eyance document # TWO		
Trademark Application Numb		r(S) Mark if additional numbers attached		
• •	` ,	ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A	CEE ATTRAC	CHED SCHEDULED A		
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A	SEE ATTAC	CHED SCHEDULED A		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # FIVE				
Fee Amount Fee An	mount for Properties Listed (37 CF	FR 3.41): \$ 140.00		
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X Deposit Accord			
(Enter for payment by deposit account	t or if additional fees can be charged to the a Deposit Account Number:	# 500927		
	Authorization to charge addition	onal fees: Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
	e and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Charges to	<u>-</u>		
DACUEL A MINCHELL	MANISHICE	2/a/ni		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Data Signed		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002240 FRAME: 0888

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Federal Reg. No.	Registration Date
SUBSCRIBE	2,124,143	December 23, 1997
ROWECOM	2,124,141	December 23, 1997
R ROWECOM and Design	2,133,000	January 27, 1998
<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
WEBSUBSCRIBE	75/333,141	July 30, 1997
KNOWLEDGE ACQUISITION MANAGER	75/333,117	July 30, 1997

BUSDOCS:955391.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002240 FRAME: 0889

IMPERIAL BANK

Emerging Growth Division 225 Franklin Street • Suite 2730 • Boston, Massachusetts 02110 • (800) 413-4624 • (617) 521-9400 • Fax (617) 956-0557

Louis Hernandez
Executive Vice President and CFO
RoweCom Inc.
725 Concord Avc.
Cambridge, MA 02138

October 13, 1999

RE: Repayment and Termination of Loan Facilities Loan #737000002 (All Notes there under)

Dear Louis:

This letter is to confirm that Imperial Bank has received full payment of all loans previously outstanding to you and that all loan facilities between Imperial Bank and RoweCom Inc. are now closed and terminated. We also confirm that we have no remaining security interests in any RoweCom assets.

Sincerely,

Karen L. Dunn Vice President East Coast Region Imperial Bank

RECORDED: 02/13/2001